
   

Wollondilly All Breeds Kennel Club Inc. 

Evening Obedience Trials   
Saturday, 6th December 2025 

Tahmoor Sportsground, Thirlmere Way, Tahmoor. 

 
PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE 

On behalf of WABKC Inc. I would like to welcome you all to our Double Obedience Trial.  Thank you to the Judges for accepting 

the appointment and sharing their expertise and company with us.  I hope all the Judges enjoy their evening with WABKC.   

A special thankyou to the stewards, volunteers and the DOGS NSW Representative. We cannot hold these events without your 

help and very much appreciate your valuable time and assistance. This is the first time we have held our double trial on our new 

grounds and hopefully all will run smoothly.  Please be patient if we encounter any first‐time teething problems. 

Carol Domsalla 

Judges 

        Trial 1                                                  Trial 2 

Community Companion Dog                 Mr T Bennani (NSW)                       Mrs S Ibbott‐Cordi (NSW) 

Companion Dog                                       Mrs J Washinton‐King (ACT)          Mrs J Hagan (ACT) 

Companion Dog Excellent                      Mrs J Hagan (ACT)                           Mrs J Washinton‐King (ACT)           

Utility Dog                                                 Mr T Griffin (NSW)                           Mrs P Hartwell (NSW) 

Utility Dog Excellent                                Mrs P Hartwell (NSW)                    Mr T Griffin (NSW)                            

 

DOGS NSW REPRESENTATIVE               Rachelle Gambino  

 

Judging commences Trial #1:  6.00 pm 

Judging commences Trial #2:  Not before 7.00 pm 

 

Prizes 

1st, 2nd, 3rd  place ribbons and cash.  

Qualifying and title ribbons available. 

 
Please report to your ring after you have checked in and if you have dogs in more than one ring, please advise the stewards.  Every 

effort has been made to ensure that your attendance in each ring will not clash.  It is however your responsibility to make sure 

that you are not marked absent in the ring.   

 

This trial is run under the rules and regulations of the RNSWCC Limited. DOGS NSW is a trading name of the RNSWCC Limited. A 

copy of such regulations may be perused at the Secretary’s office. The Committee reserves the right to alter or amend judging 

arrangements and to substitute judges if deemed necessary as prescribed under the RNSWCC Limited rules and regulations. 
 

Trial Officials/Committee 2025/2026 
 

PRESIDENT:  Carol Domsalla 

VICE PRESIDENT:  Kyle Charnock 

SECRETARY:  Pamela Ellis 

TREASURER:  Daniel Valentine 

CHIEF INSTRUCTOR:  Nadia Badger 

OBEDIENCE TRIAL MANAGER:  Kyle Charnock 

OBEDIENCE TRIAL SECRETARY:  Julianne Smith 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:  Alyssa Ablitt 

  Lorna Anson 

  Heidi Fluder 

  Ruby Beldane 

  Julianne Smith 
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  Community Companion Dog  THIERRY BENNANI (NSW)
 

1  CH. SPRINGTIDE NAMASTE TANJA RN  Mrs Karen Wyers  Dog 355 
  Poodle (Toy)  2100538505  19 Mar 2020

  CH. Namaste Forever Yaae (IMP ESP) x CH. Poodiful Kiss The Sky 
 

2  DARKUMGREEN EASTERN LIGHTS  Miss D Bulwan  Bitch 
  Border Collie  2100562690LR  19 Apr 2021

  TAUNUI NZ GOLDEN WHISKY (IMP NZL) x DARKUMGREEN RED BY DESIGN 
 

3  CH. BEDDYDANE LIL BLACK BOOK N.SPRD RN.  Ms J C Johnson  Dog 48 
  Whippet  2100588684  30 Jun 2022 

  CH. CALAHORRA RIVER NIGER x CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. FS.S. HTM.N. N.SPRD RE. TK.I. 
 

4  PICARDY RAISE YOUR GLASS RN.  Ms H Fluder & Mr K 

Cullen 

Bitch 

  Poodle (Standard)  2100601926  01 May 2023

  SUP.CH. PICARDY IS MY APHRODISIAC x PICARDY POP THE CORK (AI) 
 

5  CH. NEUT. CH. TYRONELEA AYEAYE RN. TK.N.  Miss A J McCann  Dog 580 
  Collie (Rough)  2100603639  10 Jun 2023 

  CH. YOUANMI CRUISIN THE HIGHWAY(AI) x CH. TYRONELEA SAYLAH MOON 
 

6  KISSITLAB TEXAS COWBOY(AI)  Mr A Dawson  Dog 
  Labrador Retriever  2100625516  24 Jun 2023 

  DRAKESHEAD FISK OF LEACAZ x HUNTOGUN SCOOTERS DAUGHTER(AI) 
 

7  GRACIE RE. SPRD SWA TK.I.  Ms J Ivy  Bitch 390 
  Associate Register  401365AR  23 Nov 2020
 

8  CH. TVORIMIR GUEST FROM FUTURE RE. TK.S.  Mrs N Sadykova  Bitch 
  Russian Black Terrier  4100286982  17 Feb 2017

  CH. SPARK GALA'S ZINGER TVORIMIR CD. RE. (IMP POL) x CH. TVORIMIR BOGDANA 
 

9  BOUFFANT REMINGTON RN. TK.S.  Ms H Fluder  Dog 660 
  Poodle (Standard)  6100131992  20 Sep 2021

  CH. NOXASACCIDENTALLY IN LOVE (IMP ITA) x CH. BOUFFANT TICKLE MY FANCY 
 

10  BAILEY  Ms A McCulloch  Bitch 
  Associate Register  900403AR  17 Oct 2023 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
 

  Novice  Mrs JOELENE WASHINGTON KING (ACT) 
 

11  SPRINGER  Mrs M Heemskerk  Dog 
  Associate Gundogs  203069AG  20 Nov 2022

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

12  CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. FS.S. HTM.N. N.SPRD 

RE. TK.I. 

Ms J C Johnson  Bitch 

  Whippet  2100487322  09 Nov 2017

  CH. CALAHORRA DR ZHIVAGO (AI) x CH. CALAHORRA MISS SERENADE 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
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13  ERAKY MR THOMAS CCD. RN.  Mrs L Thomas  Dog 
  Labrador Retriever  2100492036LR  02 Feb 2018

  GRAND. CH. ALPYNEAIR BORN SUPREMACY(AI) x CH. ERAKY RICOCHET 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

14  EBSHINE MR MUTIG(AI) CCD. RA. SPRD SWA TD. TSD.  Ms S M Turner & Mrs V 

A Craig 

Dog 370 

  Schnauzer (Miniature)  2100522992  30 Jun 2019 

  CH. EBSHINE PERFECT MATCH CD. DWDF.S. RE. x CH. EBSHINE COUNTRY SONGSTRESS RE. 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

15  GRAND. CH. CALAHORRA NTICO LAST WALTZ CCD. FS.N. HTM.N. 

N.SPRD RE. TK.I. 

Ms J C Johnson  Bitch 

  Afghan Hound  2100523533  07 Jul 2019 

  CH. CALAHORRA CLARK GABLE (AI) x CH. ALOUANN RED HOT N'SASSY TO TICO (IMP UK) 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

16  JINGARA JORDAN CCD.  Mrs J Power  Bitch 
  Border Collie  2100524554LR  02 Jul 2019 

  SHARNIMAINE KING BROWN x GIRVANAPARK SWEET GEORGIABROWN 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

17  CH. BEDDYDANE BLACK SAPHIRE CCD. FS.N. FS.S. RA. TK.N.  Mr A Johnson Butler  Bitch 300 
  Poodle (Toy)  2100577133  17 Dec 2021

  BEDDYDANE ANOTHER ALLUSION x CH. POODLEACRE SWEET ARETHA 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

18  ROZATE WILD KINDRA CCD. RE. TK.S. WNPD.  Mrs V E Gresser  Bitch 460 
  Australian Shepherd  3100441821LR  11 Nov 2021

  H.CH. ROZATE MOOSE ON THE LOOSE HMSA(s) HNAd HNAs HSAcd HSBs HXAs x ROZATE WILD RYE HMSA(s) RN. TD. TSDX.

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
 

  Open  Mrs JOANNE HAGAN (ACT)
 
 

Height Category: 500 

19  JOEPICKETT CCD. CD.  Mrs D Gustard  Dog 550 
  Associate Register  202900AR  31 Mar 2022

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

20  GRAND. CH. WOOLEBULL UP HOLDING THE LAW CCD. CD. RE. 

TK.S. 

Ms M Greguric  Dog 680 

  Old English Sheepdog  2100503877  09 Aug 2018

  CH. HARTWYN PAGEANTS HERO ON ICE (AI) RN. x CH. WOOLEBULL ROYAL REMINISCENCE CCD. RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

21  ACTIVGOLDENS ANGUS(AI) CD. NRA. NRD. ORA. QND.  Mrs B Warren  Dog 550 
  Golden Retriever  4100324907LR  22 Oct 2018 

  ECHOBROOK DEXSTER (IMP UK) x AUCHENCLOCH FAIRY TALE CD. (IMP UK) 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
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Height Category: 400 

22  FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.GR.CH. R.CH. NAHROF ZYPPERTY CCD. 

RAE. TK.A. UDX. 

Mrs P J Dalzell  Bitch 480 

  Border Collie  2100426485  06 Mar 2015

  CH. SIMARO ICE MAN (IMP DEU) x CH. NAHROF NOHARA 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

23  CH. OVASHUN LADY SORELLA(AI) CCD. CD. FS.I. FS.N. HTM.S. RE. 

RM. TK.S. 

Mrs N Badger  Bitch 490 

  Schnauzer  2100498647  16 Apr 2018

  GRAND. CH. TREULIEBE TAKIT T THLMIT x CH. TREULIEBE DANCING WITH DESTINY CCD. RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

24  R.CH. LACOTE SOYA CCD. CD. RAE. RM. TK.N.  Mrs A Herbert  Bitch 520 
  Labrador Retriever  2100599878LR  07 Mar 2023

  CROFTSWAY VIVA LAS VEGAS(AI) (IMP NZL) x LACOTE ZIGGY ZIG ZIGGY 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 
 

Height Category: 300 

25  CH. R.CH. KIRINBELL PARTY DOLL CCD. CD. ET. RE. RM. SWA 

SWN 

Ms T Curman  Bitch 440 

  Brittany  2100480789  24 Jul 2017 

 
GRAND. CH. NEUT. CH. TOBENLEE MOVES LIKE JAGGER CDX. ET. JC. JD. RA. TK.S. x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. 

RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

26  ACEBLUE SHEMI CCD. CD. RA.  Mr M Licker  Dog 300 
  Staffordshire Bull Terrier  4100293798  28 Jun 2017 

  HELHAFNOFURY NOSHYTE SHERLOCK x HELHAFNOFURY LIL MOLLY 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 
 

Height Category: 200 

27  CH. BEDDYDANE BORNTOODANCE CCD. CD. FS.N. FS.S. HTM.N. 

RE. TK.I. 

Ms G C Speirs  Dog 

  Poodle (Toy)  2100469045  01 Feb 2017

  CH. GWYNSON LINE HONOURS x BEDDYDANE VI VA LOS VAGAS 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

28  KILWARRIN CO PILOT CCD. CD. RN.  Ms M Metzner  Dog 350 
  Shetland Sheepdog  4100340821  26 Jun 2020 

  NZ. CH. SUP.CH. LOUANDA FREQUENT FLYER x KILWARRIN LADY AVALON 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

29  CH. ROKSHANI ANCALAGON THE BLACK CCD. CD. FS.S. HTM.N. 

RE. TK.N. 

Ms G C Speirs  Dog 350 

  Poodle (Miniature)  2100515969  04 Mar 2019

  CH. BOBKINS STYLE IS MY GAME CDX. RN. x CH. JENUIN QUEEN OFTHRONES RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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  Utility Dog  Mr TERENCE GRIFFIN (NSW)
 

Height Category: 500 

30  SINGHA LOVE THE GAME UD.  Mrs M L Garnham  Bitch 
  German Shepherd Dog  2100465680  07 Oct 2016 

  MONSIMBEE XANGO (AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX. 

  MAT / GROUND  
 
 

Height Category: 400 

31  DYKINTA GRAND QUEST(AI) CDX. RE. RM.  Mrs W A Donohue  Bitch 535 
  Golden Retriever  2100471964  17 Mar 2017

  CH. NZ. CH. DYKINTA GRAND SLAM x CH. DYKINTA BRANDEE BREEZA 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

32  EURAIDD REGAL RORIE CCD. CDX. RN.  Mr J Roberts  Dog 
  Golden Retriever  2100506029  26 Sep 2018

  GOLDBRIOR GOD OF THE SKY (AI) x ERAKY ADOREABLESASSAFRAS(AI) CCD. 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

33  R.CH. ROZATE ARCTIC BLUEGRASS CCD. RAE. RM. TK.S. UD. 

WNPD. 

Mrs V E Gresser  Bitch 490 

  Australian Shepherd  3100391682  31 Mar 2019

  GR.H.CH. TRI CH.(T)(H) TS. GRAND.CH. VH.CH. ROZATE JACKHAMMER ET. HXAc HXBd RN. x ROZATE SWEET GRASS 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

34  DOBRO DIAMONDS IN THE BRIAR(AI) CD. CDX. NRA. ORA. RN.  Ms K G Hogan  Bitch 
  Golden Retriever  4100294878  15 Aug 2017

  RONJALEE RAGAMUFFIN AT MOTLAISA (JW) x CH. ALNCLAIR PINKDIAMOND ATDOBRO 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

35  R.CH. AUSTRAX MY SILVER LINING SWA TK.A. UD.  Mrs S Dickerson  Bitch 480 
  Australian Cattle Dog  4100304091  24 Mar 2018

  EASTAUSSIE T DOG x CH. AUSTRAX IN YOUR HONOUR(AI) 

  MAT / GROUND  
 
 

Height Category: 300 

36  R.CH. TILLY CCD. CDX. RAE. RM. TK.N.  Mr G H & Mrs C Moeser Bitch 380 
  Associate Register  202567AR  20 Oct 2017 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

37  BECKVIEW MIGHTY JARRAH CDX.  Mrs J Power  Dog 300 
  Shetland Sheepdog  2100410491  12 Jul 2014 

  CH. PEERIELEE FIST FULL OF DOLLARS CDX. RM. x R.CH. PEERIELEE SONJA HENIE CDX. 

  MAT / GROUND  
 
 

Height Category: 150 

38  ABFAB INTO THE MYSTIC CCD. CDX. RN.  Mrs A Robertson  Bitch 200 
  Papillon  2100549274  17 Sep 2020

  CH. MENINE'S ZORRO (IMP SWE) x KUTAS STRIKE A POSE 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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  Utility Dog ‐ Excellent  Mrs PAULINE HARTWELL (NSW)
 

39  O.CH. R.CH. TANJE BOLD SUNNY BOY RAE. UD.  Mrs K J Fitzgerald  Dog 
  Poodle (Miniature)  2100364461LR  18 Jun 2012 

  APRIMON BOLD AS BRASS x JULEANNE SOUTHERN BELLE 
 

40  FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.GR.CH. R.CH. NAHROF ZYPPERTY CCD. 

RAE. TK.A. UDX. 

Mrs P J Dalzell  Bitch 480 

  Border Collie  2100426485  06 Mar 2015

  CH. SIMARO ICE MAN (IMP DEU) x CH. NAHROF NOHARA 
 

41  FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.CH. R.CH. TAYLEA ENGLISH LADY AD. 

GDX. HNAS HSAS JD. RAE. RM. SDX. SPDX. SWC SWE SWI SWM 

SWV SWX TDX. TK.A. UDX. 

Ms R Tiah  Bitch 430 

  Border Collie  2100438575LR  22 Sep 2015

  LITTLEEDEN SUPER CAR KIDS x TAYLEA FIRE STAR SPIRIT 
 

42  O.CH. R.CH. GUNSMITH PONTIANUS POPE CCD. CDX. NRA. ORA. 

RAE. TK.A. UDX. 

Mrs A Herbert  Bitch 570 

  Labrador Retriever  2100482888LR  21 Jul 2017 

  CH. BANDERRA REGAL BARNABUS x GUNSMITH MOONSHINE MADNESS 
 

43  O.CH. ULARA MR DARCY RA. SWN UDX.  Ms S O'Neill  Dog 
  Border Collie  2100564986  09 Apr 2021

  GR.H.CH. H.CH. ETHERIAL LOCH (IID) HIAs HIBs HSAs HSBs HXAs HXBs PT. x ULARA SALLY HSAd HSBd 
 

44  O.CH. KUVEN A GREAT CHOICE CCD. NRD. TK.N.  Mrs E Ryan  Bitch 520 
  Labrador Retriever  3100403395LR  03 Feb 2020

  HUNTOGUN BRUNO(AI) x KUVEN ICE DREAM CHOICE 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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  Community Companion Dog  Mrs SAMANTHA IBBOTT‐CORDI (NSW) 
 

1  BAILEY  Ms A McCulloch  Bitch 
  Associate Register  900403AR  17 Oct 2023 
 

2  BOUFFANT REMINGTON RN. TK.S.  Ms H Fluder  Dog 660 
  Poodle (Standard)  6100131992  20 Sep 2021

  CH. NOXASACCIDENTALLY IN LOVE (IMP ITA) x CH. BOUFFANT TICKLE MY FANCY 
 

3  CH. TVORIMIR GUEST FROM FUTURE RE. TK.S.  Mrs N Sadykova  Bitch 
  Russian Black Terrier  4100286982  17 Feb 2017

  CH. SPARK GALA'S ZINGER TVORIMIR CD. RE. (IMP POL) x CH. TVORIMIR BOGDANA 
 

4  GRACIE RE. SPRD SWA TK.I.  Ms J Ivy  Bitch 390 
  Associate Register  401365AR  23 Nov 2020
 

5  KISSITLAB TEXAS COWBOY(AI)  Mr A Dawson  Dog 
  Labrador Retriever  2100625516  24 Jun 2023 

  DRAKESHEAD FISK OF LEACAZ x HUNTOGUN SCOOTERS DAUGHTER(AI) 
 

6  CH. NEUT. CH. TYRONELEA AYEAYE RN. TK.N.  Miss A J McCann  Dog 580 
  Collie (Rough)  2100603639  10 Jun 2023 

  CH. YOUANMI CRUISIN THE HIGHWAY(AI) x CH. TYRONELEA SAYLAH MOON 
 

7  PICARDY RAISE YOUR GLASS RN.  Ms H Fluder & Mr K 

Cullen 

Bitch 

  Poodle (Standard)  2100601926  01 May 2023

  SUP.CH. PICARDY IS MY APHRODISIAC x PICARDY POP THE CORK (AI) 
 

8  CH. BEDDYDANE LIL BLACK BOOK N.SPRD RN.  Ms J C Johnson  Dog 48 
  Whippet  2100588684  30 Jun 2022 

  CH. CALAHORRA RIVER NIGER x CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. FS.S. HTM.N. N.SPRD RE. TK.I. 
 

9  DARKUMGREEN EASTERN LIGHTS  Miss D Bulwan  Bitch 
  Border Collie  2100562690LR  19 Apr 2021

  TAUNUI NZ GOLDEN WHISKY (IMP NZL) x DARKUMGREEN RED BY DESIGN 
 

10  CH. SPRINGTIDE NAMASTE TANJA RN  Mrs Karen Wyers  Dog 355 
  Poodle (Toy)  2100538505  19 Mar 2020

  CH. Namaste Forever Yaae (IMP ESP) x CH. Poodiful Kiss The Sky 
 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
 

  Novice  Mrs JOANNE HAGAN (ACT)
 

11  ROZATE WILD KINDRA CCD. RE. TK.S. WNPD.  Mrs V E Gresser  Bitch 460 
  Australian Shepherd  3100441821LR  11 Nov 2021

  H.CH. ROZATE MOOSE ON THE LOOSE HMSA(s) HNAd HNAs HSAcd HSBs HXAs x ROZATE WILD RYE HMSA(s) RN. TD. TSDX.

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

12  CH. BEDDYDANE BLACK SAPHIRE CCD. FS.N. FS.S. RA. TK.N.  Mr A Johnson Butler  Bitch 300 
  Poodle (Toy)  2100577133  17 Dec 2021

  BEDDYDANE ANOTHER ALLUSION x CH. POODLEACRE SWEET ARETHA 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
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13  JINGARA JORDAN CCD.  Mrs J Power  Bitch 
  Border Collie  2100524554LR  02 Jul 2019 

  SHARNIMAINE KING BROWN x GIRVANAPARK SWEET GEORGIABROWN 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

14  GRAND. CH. CALAHORRA NTICO LAST WALTZ CCD. FS.N. HTM.N. 

N.SPRD RE. TK.I. 

Ms J C Johnson  Bitch 

  Afghan Hound  2100523533  07 Jul 2019 

  CH. CALAHORRA CLARK GABLE (AI) x CH. ALOUANN RED HOT N'SASSY TO TICO (IMP UK) 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

15  EBSHINE MR MUTIG(AI) CCD. RA. SPRD SWA TD. TSD.  Ms S M Turner & Mrs V 

A Craig 

Dog 370 

  Schnauzer (Miniature)  2100522992  30 Jun 2019 

  CH. EBSHINE PERFECT MATCH CD. DWDF.S. RE. x CH. EBSHINE COUNTRY SONGSTRESS RE. 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

16  ERAKY MR THOMAS CCD. RN.  Mrs L Thomas  Dog 
  Labrador Retriever  2100492036LR  02 Feb 2018

  GRAND. CH. ALPYNEAIR BORN SUPREMACY(AI) x CH. ERAKY RICOCHET 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

17  CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. FS.S. HTM.N. N.SPRD 

RE. TK.I. 

Ms J C Johnson  Bitch 

  Whippet  2100487322  09 Nov 2017

  CH. CALAHORRA DR ZHIVAGO (AI) x CH. CALAHORRA MISS SERENADE 

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

18  SPRINGER  Mrs M Heemskerk  Dog 
  Associate Gundogs  203069AG  20 Nov 2022

  RETRIEVE ON THE FLAT / CHANGE OF POSITION  
 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
 

  Open  Mrs JOELENE WASHINGTON KING (ACT) 
 
 

Height Category: 200 

19  CH. BEDDYDANE BORNTOODANCE CCD. CD. FS.N. FS.S. HTM.N. 

RE. TK.I. 

Ms G C Speirs  Dog 

  Poodle (Toy)  2100469045  01 Feb 2017

  CH. GWYNSON LINE HONOURS x BEDDYDANE VI VA LOS VAGAS 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

20  KILWARRIN CO PILOT CCD. CD. RN.  Ms M Metzner  Dog 350 
  Shetland Sheepdog  4100340821  26 Jun 2020 

  NZ. CH. SUP.CH. LOUANDA FREQUENT FLYER x KILWARRIN LADY AVALON 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

21  CH. ROKSHANI ANCALAGON THE BLACK CCD. CD. FS.S. HTM.N. 

RE. TK.N. 

Ms G C Speirs  Dog 350 

  Poodle (Miniature)  2100515969  04 Mar 2019

  CH. BOBKINS STYLE IS MY GAME CDX. RN. x CH. JENUIN QUEEN OFTHRONES RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
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Height Category: 300 

22  ACEBLUE SHEMI CCD. CD. RA.  Mr M Licker  Dog 300 
  Staffordshire Bull Terrier  4100293798  28 Jun 2017 

  HELHAFNOFURY NOSHYTE SHERLOCK x HELHAFNOFURY LIL MOLLY 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

23  CH. R.CH. KIRINBELL PARTY DOLL CCD. CD. ET. RE. RM. SWA 

SWN 

Ms T Curman  Bitch 440 

  Brittany  2100480789  24 Jul 2017 

 
GRAND. CH. NEUT. CH. TOBENLEE MOVES LIKE JAGGER CDX. ET. JC. JD. RA. TK.S. x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. 

RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

24  FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.CH. R.CH. TAYLEA ENGLISH LADY AD. 

GDX. HNAS HSAS JD. RAE. RM. SDX. SPDX. SWC SWE SWI SWM 

SWV SWX TDX. TK.A. UDX. 

Ms R Tiah  Bitch 430 

  Border Collie  2100438575LR  22 Sep 2015

  LITTLEEDEN SUPER CAR KIDS x TAYLEA FIRE STAR SPIRIT 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 
 

Height Category: 400 

25  LIFESONG THE NEXT CHAPTER CCD. CD. HTM.S. TDX. TK.S. TSD.  Ms K Hobson  Bitch 500 
  Border Collie  4100378858LR  18 Aug 2022

  KERODAN TOO HOT TO HANDLE(AI) ADM. ADO. ADX. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDX. SPDX. x LIFESONG EFFERVESCENT CDX. RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

26  R.CH. LACOTE SOYA CCD. CD. RAE. RM. TK.N.  Mrs A Herbert  Bitch 520 
  Labrador Retriever  2100599878LR  07 Mar 2023

  CROFTSWAY VIVA LAS VEGAS(AI) (IMP NZL) x LACOTE ZIGGY ZIG ZIGGY 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

27  CH. OVASHUN LADY SORELLA(AI) CCD. CD. FS.I. FS.N. HTM.S. RE. 

RM. TK.S. 

Mrs N Badger  Bitch 490 

  Schnauzer  2100498647  16 Apr 2018

  GRAND. CH. TREULIEBE TAKIT T THLMIT x CH. TREULIEBE DANCING WITH DESTINY CCD. RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

28  GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.GR.CH. R.CH. NAHROF ZYPPERTY CCD. 

RAE. TK.A. UDX.FS  

Mrs P J Dalzell  Bitch 480 

  Border Collie  2100426485  06 Mar 2015

  CH. SIMARO ICE MAN (IMP DEU) x CH. NAHROF NOHARA 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 
 

Height Category: 500 

29  CH. TINTOOKIE GEIMHREADH CEILI(AI) CCD. CD. NRA. RA.  Mr B K & Mrs V C 

MacKenzie 

Bitch 620 

  Irish Red & White Setter  6100105454  01 Jun 2017 

  GRAND. CH. TRUESTONE KIWI SUPREME (IMP NZL) x CH. CASAFELICE CHARMOIS (IMP UK) 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

30  ACTIVGOLDENS ANGUS(AI) CD. NRA. NRD. ORA. QND.  Mrs B Warren  Dog 550 
  Golden Retriever  4100324907LR  22 Oct 2018 

  ECHOBROOK DEXSTER (IMP UK) x AUCHENCLOCH FAIRY TALE CD. (IMP UK) 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
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31  GRAND. CH. WOOLEBULL UP HOLDING THE LAW CCD. CD. RE. 

TK.S. 

Ms M Greguric  Dog 680 

  Old English Sheepdog  2100503877  09 Aug 2018

  CH. HARTWYN PAGEANTS HERO ON ICE (AI) RN. x CH. WOOLEBULL ROYAL REMINISCENCE CCD. RN. 

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

32  JOEPICKETT CCD. CD.  Mrs D Gustard  Dog 550 
  Associate Register  202900AR  31 Mar 2022

  RETRIEVE OVER SOLID / DIRECTED RETRIEVE BROADJUMP / DISTANCE CONTROL 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
 

  Utility Dog  Mrs PAULINE HARTWELL (NSW)
 
 

Height Category: 150 

33  ABFAB INTO THE MYSTIC CCD. CDX. RN.  Mrs A Robertson  Bitch 200 
  Papillon  2100549274  17 Sep 2020

  CH. MENINE'S ZORRO (IMP SWE) x KUTAS STRIKE A POSE 

  MAT / GROUND  
 
 

Height Category: 300 

34  BECKVIEW MIGHTY JARRAH CDX.  Mrs J Power  Dog 300 
  Shetland Sheepdog  2100410491  12 Jul 2014 

  CH. PEERIELEE FIST FULL OF DOLLARS CDX. RM. x R.CH. PEERIELEE SONJA HENIE CDX. 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

35  R.CH. TILLY CCD. CDX. RAE. RM. TK.N.  Mr G H & Mrs C Moeser Bitch 380 
  Associate Register  202567AR  20 Oct 2017 

  MAT / GROUND  
 
 

Height Category: 400 

36  R.CH. AUSTRAX MY SILVER LINING SWA TK.A. UD.  Mrs S Dickerson  Bitch 480 
  Australian Cattle Dog  4100304091  24 Mar 2018

  EASTAUSSIE T DOG x CH. AUSTRAX IN YOUR HONOUR(AI) 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

37  DOBRO DIAMONDS IN THE BRIAR(AI) CD. CDX. NRA. ORA. RN.  Ms K G Hogan  Bitch 
  Golden Retriever  4100294878  15 Aug 2017

  RONJALEE RAGAMUFFIN AT MOTLAISA (JW) x CH. ALNCLAIR PINKDIAMOND ATDOBRO 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

38  R.CH. ROZATE ARCTIC BLUEGRASS CCD. RAE. RM. TK.S. UD. 

WNPD. 

Mrs V E Gresser  Bitch 490 

  Australian Shepherd  3100391682  31 Mar 2019

  GR.H.CH. TRI CH.(T)(H) TS. GRAND.CH. VH.CH. ROZATE JACKHAMMER ET. HXAc HXBd RN. x ROZATE SWEET GRASS 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

39  EURAIDD REGAL RORIE CCD. CDX. RN.  Mr J Roberts  Dog 
  Golden Retriever  2100506029  26 Sep 2018

  GOLDBRIOR GOD OF THE SKY (AI) x ERAKY ADOREABLESASSAFRAS(AI) CCD. 

  MAT / GROUND  
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40  DYKINTA GRAND QUEST(AI) CDX. RE. RM.  Mrs W A Donohue  Bitch 535 
  Golden Retriever  2100471964  17 Mar 2017

  CH. NZ. CH. DYKINTA GRAND SLAM x CH. DYKINTA BRANDEE BREEZA 

  MAT / GROUND  
 
 

Height Category: 500 

41  SINGHA LOVE THE GAME UD.  Mrs M L Garnham  Bitch 
  German Shepherd Dog  2100465680  07 Oct 2016 

  MONSIMBEE XANGO (AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX. 

  MAT / GROUND  
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
 

  Utility Dog ‐ Excellent  Mr TERENCE GRIFFIN (NSW)
 

42  O.GR.CH. R.CH. LIFESONG OUT OF THE ABYSS AD. FS.S. GD. 

HTM.S. JD. RE. RM. SPD. SWA SWC SWI SWM SWV SWX TD. 

TK.I. UDX. 

Ms K Hobson  Bitch 450 

  Border Collie  4100280672  11 Sep 2016

 
FS.CH. HTM.CH. NEUT. CH. R.CH. NYANGA SOLAR NITE AD. CDX. ET. GD. JD. PT. RAE. SD. SPD. SWN TD. TK.I. x O.CH. 

LIFESONG BLINK N YOULL MISS ME RN. 
 

43  O.CH. KUVEN A GREAT CHOICE CCD. NRD. TK.N.  Mrs E Ryan  Bitch 520 
  Labrador Retriever  3100403395LR  03 Feb 2020

  HUNTOGUN BRUNO(AI) x KUVEN ICE DREAM CHOICE 
 

44  O.CH. ULARA MR DARCY RA. SWN UDX.  Ms S O'Neill  Dog 
  Border Collie  2100564986  09 Apr 2021

  GR.H.CH. H.CH. ETHERIAL LOCH (IID) HIAs HIBs HSAs HSBs HXAs HXBs PT. x ULARA SALLY HSAd HSBd 
 

45  O.CH. R.CH. GUNSMITH PONTIANUS POPE CCD. CDX. NRA. ORA. 

RAE. TK.A. UDX. 

Mrs A Herbert  Bitch 570 

  Labrador Retriever  2100482888LR  21 Jul 2017 

  CH. BANDERRA REGAL BARNABUS x GUNSMITH MOONSHINE MADNESS 
 

46  FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.CH. R.CH. TAYLEA ENGLISH LADY AD. 

GDX. HNAS HSAS JD. RAE. RM. SDX. SPDX. SWC SWE SWI SWM 

SWV SWX TDX. TK.A. UDX. 

Ms R Tiah  Bitch 430 

  Border Collie  2100438575LR  22 Sep 2015

  LITTLEEDEN SUPER CAR KIDS x TAYLEA FIRE STAR SPIRIT 
 

47  FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.GR.CH. R.CH. NAHROF ZYPPERTY CCD. 

RAE. TK.A. UDX. 

Mrs P J Dalzell  Bitch 480 

  Border Collie  2100426485  06 Mar 2015

  CH. SIMARO ICE MAN (IMP DEU) x CH. NAHROF NOHARA 
 

48  O.CH. R.CH. TANJE BOLD SUNNY BOY RAE. UD.  Mrs K J Fitzgerald  Dog 
  Poodle (Miniature)  2100364461LR  18 Jun 2012 

  APRIMON BOLD AS BRASS x JULEANNE SOUTHERN BELLE 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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